
S:\BIDS & PROPOSALS (Invitations)\2019\B19-110 Walking floor Trash Trailer (Transfer).doc 
 

 

 

Town of Derry, New Hampshire 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS   B19-110 

 

July 9, 2018 

 

The Town of Derry, New Hampshire seeks proposals for: 

 

Aluminum Two Axle Open Top Walking Floor Trailer 
 

Offered by: 

 Department of Public Works 

 

RFP Process Coordinated by: 

Michael A. Fowler, DPW Director 

(603) 432-6144 

 

The Town of Derry is accepting quotes for furnishing: 

 

One new 116 – 120 cy open top aluminum walking floor trailer 

 

The trailer furnished shall meet the following minimum specifications: 

 

116-120 cubic yard capacity – aluminum open top 

Aluminum Body and Frame 

48 feet length – 102 inch width – rear axle dump – front axle lift 

8’ 2” spread axle 

Air ride suspension 

Sides – 100” - 3/16” Aluminum 

Top Rail – 6” x 4” x 3/16” or larger 

(4) Aluminum wheels outside and (4) painted rims inside with 22.5” tires. 

Tailgate – Barndoor Type hinged on curbside 

Chassis – 10” I-Beam rear to landing gear 

Axles – 5” round 25,000 lb Axles (two axles, not three) 

Kingpin – 36” on 3/8” pin plate 

Substructure – cross members 12” on center 

Landing Gear – Holland Mark V or equal on driver’s side 

Floor – Keith Hallco or equal 

Hook Holder for Hydraulic hoses 

Bumper – ICC Pusher Bumper with 2 tow hooks 

Delivery to Derry, NH– To be included in price quote 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S:\BIDS & PROPOSALS (Invitations)\2019\B19-110 Walking floor Trash Trailer (Transfer).doc 
 

The specifications shall include all items required to comply with USDOT/FMSCA regulations. 

Vendor shall furnish full specification sheet with quote. 

 

Questions may be directed to the Derry Transfer Station Division (603) 432-4650. 

 

Sealed Quotes are to be forwarded to:  

 

Michael A. Fowler, P.E. 

Director, Derry Municipal Center 

14 Manning Street 

Derry, New Hampshire 03038 

 

SEALED Proposals will be accepted until 4:00 p.m. on Friday, August 3, 2018. Proposals received 

after this time will be returned unopened. Faxed proposals will not be accepted. 

 

The Town of Derry reserves the right to reject all bids for any reason. 

 

The trailer shall be delivered by no later than November 30, 2018. 

 

 


